

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19098-19099/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in RSA No.162/2007,
order dated 12/05/2011 in CM No.9455/2011 in RSA No.162/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SRI BHAGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAON SABHA OF VILLAGE NASIRPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions to
show cause as to why the matters shall not be
remanded back to the High Court for fresh hearing.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master